

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 15878/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2011 in WPC
No.14644/201 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

AUTHORISED OFFICER AXIS BANK LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S AMRIT FROZEN FOODS(P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16501 of 2011
WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 10/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Taruna A Prasad, Adv.
for M/S Fox Mandal & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.
Mr. Buddy A Ranganadhan, Adv.
Ms. Richa Bharadwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the
respondent, who is on caveat, call the matter on 14th
October, 2011.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master