

ITEM NO. 5  
(By Notice)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9923 OF 2011

AUTHORISED OFFICER AXIS BANK LTD.& ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S AMRIT FROZEN FOODS(P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/12/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arjun Natarajan, Adv.  
for M/S Fox Mandal & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.  
Mr. Buddy A Ranganadhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In deference to our order dated 16th November, 2011, Mr. Bishnu Prasad Nayak is present in Court in person. He has placed before us a copy of letter dated 18th December, 2011 received by him from the petitioner-bank, acknowledging the receipt of his representation dated 1st December, 2011 for sale of assets and one-time settlement of his dues with the bank. He has been informed that his representation has already been forwarded to the appropriate authority for consideration and he will be suitably intimated about the outcome of the said representation in a short while. He has however, been requested to continue with his endeavour to arrange the buyers of the properties and to deposit the receipts with the bank for settlement of his dues. In light of the said subsequent development, we discharge the notice issued to him.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master